# OP \$90.00 76278008

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442193 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unit4 Education Solutions, Inc.		03/24/2017	Corporation: MISSOURI

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIT4 Business Software Holding B.V.
Street Address:	Stationspark 1000
City:	SLIEDRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3364 DA
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76278008	CAMS
Serial Number:	76715942	CAMS MOSAIC
Serial Number:	76524147	THREE RIVERS SYSTEMS 3

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127909200

Email:trademark@cll.comCorrespondent Name:Robert J. English

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. English
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. English/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Three Rivers Assignment to Unit4#page1.tif source=Three Rivers Assignment to Unit4#page2.tif source=Three Rivers Assignment to Unit4#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0460

source=Three Rivers Assignment to Unit4#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0461

# **DECLARATION REGARDING A DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DECLARATION is made the 24 day of March 2017		
BETWEEN:		
Three Rivers Systems, Inc.		
16388 Westwoods Business Park		
BALWIN, MO 63021		
USA		
Currently known as:		
Unit4 Education Solutions, Inc.		
Name	Unit4 Education Solutions, Inc.	
Registration no.	00307187	
Registered address	174 Clarkson Road - Ellisville - MO 63011 PO Box 4067 - Chesterfield MO 63006-4067	
Country	USA	
registered in the USA in the Trade Reg	gister under the number 00308187, hereinafter called "the	
Assignor" on the one part,		
AND		
UNIT4 Business Software Holding B.V	<i>1</i> .	
Stationspark 1000		
3364 DA SLIEDRECHT		
the Netherlands		
registered in the Netherlands in the T	rade Register under number 23056147, hereinafter called	
"the Assignee" on the other part		

-together referred to as "Parties" and individually referred to as "Party"

1

### WHEREAS:

- (A) Assignor is the proprietor of the following trademark registrations:
- -USA trademark registration CAMS, No. 762 8008, filed on 28 June 2001;
- -USA trademark registration CAMS MOSAIC, No. 76715942, filed on 4 March 2014;

THREERIVERS SYSTEMS

-USA trademark registration2003;

, No. 76524147, filed on 20 June

-International Registration CAMS, No. 1040040, filed on 8 April 2010 and designating France and Germany

hereinafter called "the IP Rights".

- (B) In the relevant trademarks registers the IP Rights have been registered in the name of the registrant, Three Rivers Systems, Inc.
- (C) On 28 December 2015 Three Rivers Systems, Inc., of 16388 Westwoods Business Park, BALWIN, MO 63021, USA changed its name to Unit4 Education Solutions, Inc., of 174 Clarkson Road Ellisville MO 63011 -- PO Box 4067 Chesterfield MO 63006-4067.
- (D) On 30 December 2016 Unit4 Education Solutions, Inc. and UNIT4 Business Software Holding B.V. entered into an agreement, hereinafter called 'the Agreement', pursuant to which the IP Rights as per January 1, 2016 were assigned from Assignor to Assignee.
- (E) This Declaration serves serve as a means to record the new ownership situation in the relevant trademark registers by recording the assignment made from Assignor to Assignee.

2

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

(1) Pursuant to the Agreement mentioned under D) the Assignor assigned to Assignee the IP Rights

and all rights, title, and interest therein, and the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or

accrued therefrom free from all the encumbrances to the intent that the IP Rights should be in the

name of the Assignee.

(2) The Assignee accepted the assignment.

(3) The Assignee will take care of the recordal of the change in ownership as a result of this

Declaration in the relevant trademark registers.

(4) This Declaration serves as a Power of Attorney for Ploum Lodder Princen, Blaak 28, 3011 TA

Rotterdam, the Netherlands to record the change in ownership in the relevant trademark registers.

(5) Dutch law is applicable to this Declaration. Any dispute arising in connection with this

Declaration or any agreement resulting here from shall be finally settled in accordance with the

Arbitration Rules of the Netherlands Arbitration Institute (Nederland Arbitrage Instituut) as at

present in force. The arbitral proceedings shall be conducted in English. The place of arbitration

shall be Utrecht. The arbitral tribunal shall comprise of three arbitrators. The arbitral tribunal shall

decide in accordance with the rules of law.

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0464

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have signed this Declaration on the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

Unit4 Education Solutions, Inc.

Signed:

Name: Y. Leca Title: Director

Assignee:

UNIT4 Business Software Holding B.V.

Signed:

Name: Y.-Leca

Title: Director